Join the Redwood Empire R/C Ground Pounder; Club!

The Redwood Empire R/C Ground Pounder's are one of Northern California's oldest radio controlled car clubs. A not-for-profit organization, the GP Club was established to promote the general interests of all people engaged in the hobby/sport of radio controlled auto racing.

Club meetings are held on the third Tuesday of each month, starting at 7:30 PM, at the Round Table Pizza in the Raley's shopping center in Rohnert Park. Each meeting covers GP Club business, race reports, show-and-tell with members' cars and a raffle with great prizes.

The Ground Pounder's enjoy a family atmosphere at the club meetings and the r/c racing events they host. Not only is belonging to the Club a great way to show your support for r/c car racing in Northern California, but there are some excellent member benefits. Members are eligible for discounts on entry fees and are able to participate in the yearly GP Club Point Series.

The Ground Pounder Club is a ROAR affiliated club. You do not need to be a ROAR member to join the club, but must belong to ROAR to race at club events.

Yearly membership dues for the Redwood Empire R/C Ground Pounders Club are: \$12.00 for a single membership and \$18.00 for a family membership. (Dues are prorated)

Membership application:				
Name:		Date:	/	/
Street Address:				
City:	State: Zip Code	:		
Phone Number: (_) E-mail Address:			
	Singleor family membership			
Name of additional family members:				
	Application and fees: Bring the form to the next race to sign up in person!			

Prorated Dues: July \$12/\$18, Aug. \$12/\$18, Sept. \$10/\$16, Oct. \$9/\$15, Nov. \$8/\$14, Dec. \$7/\$13, Jan. \$6/\$12, Feb \$5/\$11,Mar. \$4/\$10, Apr. \$15/\$21, May \$14/\$20, June \$13/\$19 (The Club fiscal year runs July through July the following year.)